## LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

## SUPERANNUATION LEGISLATION AMENDMENT BILL 2025

## (Amendments to be moved by Ms Bridget Vallence)

- 1. Clause 4, page 4, lines 2 and 3, omit "persons nominated by declared unions" and insert "members of the Scheme elected by members of the Scheme".
- 2. Clause 4, page 4, lines 7 to 29 and page 5, lines 1 to 8, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
- 3. Clause 5, lines 10 and 11, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
- 4. Clause 5, line 12, omit "(2) For" and insert "For".
- 5. Clause 5, line 12, omit ", (3B) and (4)" and insert "and (3B)".
- 6. Clause 5, line 24, omit "vacancy." and insert 'vacancy.".'.
- 7. Clause 5, lines 25 to 33 and page 6, lines 1 to 10, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
- 8. Clause 8, line 19, omit "(1) In" and insert "In".
- 9. Clause 8, lines 22 to 32, omit all words and expressions on those lines.